# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0243 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE BOAT HOUSE RENTAL FEES		
Туре:	Ordinance Amendment	Status:	Approved		
File created:	3/18/2015	In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	4/14/2015	Final action:	5/19/2015		
Title:	PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT				
	FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE				
	BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as Follows:				
	7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE				
	***				
	BOAT HOUSE RENTAL FEES				
	Row Boat Rental: Hourly Rate \$15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$12.00 / All Day Rate \$45.00				
	Single Kayak Rental: Hourly Rate \$15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$12.00 / All Day Rate \$45.00				
	Tandem Kayak Rental: Hourly Rate \$20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$15.00 / All Day Rate \$50.00				
	Canoe Rental: Hourly Rate \$20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$15.00 / All Day Rate \$50.00				
	Paddle Boat Rental: Hourly Rate \$15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$12.00				
	Electric Motor Boat Rental: Hourly Rate \$20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$12.00 / All Day Rate \$60.00				
Sponsors:	Effective date: This TONI PRECKWINKLE (Pres		e in effect immediately upon adoption.		

Indexes:

# Code sections:

# Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
5/19/2015	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass	
5/19/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass	
4/14/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass	
PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT					

# FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

**BE IT ORDAINED**, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as Follows:

# 7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE

\*\*\*

# **BOAT HOUSE RENTAL FEES**

Row Boat Rental: Hourly Rate \$15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$12.00 / All Day Rate \$45.00

Single Kayak Rental: Hourly Rate \$15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$12.00 / All Day Rate \$45.00

Tandem Kayak Rental: Hourly Rate \$20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$15.00 / All Day Rate \$50.00

Canoe Rental: Hourly Rate \$20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$15.00 / All Day Rate \$50.00

Paddle Boat Rental: Hourly Rate \$15.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$12.00

Electric Motor Boat Rental: Hourly Rate \$20.00 / Discount Day Hourly Rate \$12.00 / All Day Rate \$60.00

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.